

## **A. Success story of Smt. Dipti Das under Pradhan Mantri Jan Dhan Yojana (PMJDY) scheme, in West Tripura, Tripura**

- Name of the PMJDY account holder – Late Shri Agni Kumar Das
- Name of the beneficiary : Smt. Dipti Das , aged 39, wife of Late Shri Agni Kumar Das
- Death of the account holder happened on 1 June 2015.
- Insurance amount received is Rs.2.00 lakh under Pradhan Mantri Jeevan Jyothi Bima Yojana (PMJJBY) under PMJDY account

Smt.Dipti Das never realized that her insisting on her husband Lt.Shri Agni Kumar Das, to pay the premium of Rs.330 for life insurance under Pradhan Mantri Jeevan Jyothi Bima Yojana (PMJJBY) and Rs.12 under Pradhan Mantri Suraksha Bima Yojana (PMSBY) would be so helpful to their family. Fortunately, the premium amount was paid by Shri.Agni Kumar Das on 30<sup>th</sup> May 2015 and he passed away on 1<sup>st</sup> June 2015. The insurance scheme of PMJJBY provided a great immediate relief to the family by providing Rs.2 lakh.

Lt. Shri.Agni Kumar Das was diagnosed with a tumor in stomach in April 2015, but was well. On 31<sup>st</sup> May 2015 , he suddenly became ill and was taken to the hospital, but it was too late and died on 1<sup>st</sup> June 2015. The family has two daughters; Ms.Shauni Das (aged 22) is the eldest, who now took the responsibility of running the family by taking tuitions of the neighboring kids. The second daughter Ms.Anyasa Das (aged 17 yrs) is doing her Diploma in Electronics and Telecommunication from Tripura Institute of Technology.

The family has taken Rs.1.00 lakh as loan from United Bank of India for construction of their house, of which Rs.40,000 was repaid when Shri.Das was alive, while remaining Rs.60,000 was paid from the insurance amount. Remaining amount of insurance i.e. Rs.1,40,000 was deposited in the accounts of both the daughters for their further studies. Smt.Dipti Das says that she has now enrolled herself and her elder daughter under both PMSBY and PMJJBY (her younger daughter is not enrolled as she is not 18 years). She is also seen telling her neighbors for enrollment of insurance under PMJDY.



Smt. Dipti Das (39 years) PMJDY beneficiary of insurance cover under PMJJBY along with



RuPay card and Pass book of PMJDY account of Smt.Dipti Das. As this ia joint account, the name on RuPay card is that of her husband, Late.Shri.Agni Kumar Das

Savings Deposit Account No: 0664010109063		SAVINGS DEPOSIT PASSBOOK		Page: 3			
Sl. No.	Date	Particulars	Chq. No./Chq. Date	Withdrawals	Deposits	Balance	Printed On
		Balance B/F				1453.97	05-10-15 13:10
1.	14-09-15	BY PNT			200000.00	20453.97	05-10-15 13:10
2.	14-09-15	TO SELF	321176	200000.00		1453.97	05-10-15 13:10
3.	18-10-15	TO SELF		1000.00		453.97	04-11-15 11:40
4.	05-11-15	NEFT Accept For (UTBTRM115493795)			195.00	1558.97	20-11-15 12:57
5.	30-11-15	OC Ref No 30000552952918878W		374.00	262.75	821.70	19-01-16 11:54
6.	12-12-15	0664010109063 "Int.Pd:01-06-2015" to "30-11-2015"			373.00	1194.70	14-01-16 11:54
7.	14-01-16	SELF		500.00		694.70	01-03-16 10:49
8.	30-01-16	OC Ref No 3000045811629018805266			374.05	1068.75	01-03-16 10:49
9.	06-02-16	PERSONALISED DEBIT CARD REISSUE CHARGE		172.00		896.75	01-03-16 10:49
10.	08-02-16	TRTR/000000730525/08-02-2016 14:10:33/FIT		500.00		396.75	01-03-16 10:49
11.	01-03-16	PENSION FOR FEB 2016 SYS35379			143941.00	144337.75	01-03-16 10:49

PMJDY account passbook statement showing amount of Rs. 2 lakh credited as insurance amount through Pradhan Mantri Jeevan Jyothi Bhima Yojana (PMJJBY) scheme

Savings Deposit Account No: 0664010109063		SAVINGS DEPOSIT PASSBOOK		Page: 2			
Sl. No.	Date	Particulars	Chq. No./Chq. Date	Withdrawals	Deposits	Balance	Printed On
		Balance B/F				39975.00	14-06-15 13:56
1.	04-03-15	CWR/00000232521/04-03-2015 17:36:33/SWT		10020.00		29955.00	14-06-15 13:56
2.	04-03-15	CWR/00000412911/04-03-2015 17:37:53/SWT		5020.00		24935.00	14-06-15 13:56
3.	04-03-15	CWR/00000410358/04-03-2015 17:39:06/SWT		10020.00		14915.00	14-06-15 13:56
4.	08-03-15	CWR/00000785725/05-03-2015 09:31:40/SWT		10020.00		4895.00	14-06-15 13:56
5.	05-03-15	CWR/00000924695/05-03-2015 09:33:06/SWT		3020.00		1875.00	14-06-15 13:56
6.	13-03-15	NEFT from BULK NEFT REMITTANCE AC			195.00	1900.00	14-06-15 13:56
7.	31-03-15	BY LPG SUBSIDY DEL002196		1020.00		880.00	14-06-15 13:56
8.	31-03-15	CWR/00000399598/31-03-2015 18:45:17/SWT			568.00	1448.00	14-06-15 13:56
9.	02-04-15	BY LPG SUBSIDY			311.00	1759.00	14-06-15 13:56
10.	07-04-15	CWR/00000007147/07-04-2015 10:38:42/SWT		500.00		1259.00	14-06-15 13:56
11.	29-04-15	BY LPG SUBSIDY			318.88	1577.88	14-06-15 13:56
12.	11-05-15	BY CASH			500.00	2077.88	14-06-15 13:56
13.	15-05-15	CWR/00000466483/15-05-2015 10:25:28/SWT		1000.00		1077.88	14-06-15 13:56
14.	19-05-15	0000000000040176		12.00		1065.88	14-06-15 13:56
15.	19-05-15	0000000000007097		330.00		735.88	14-06-15 13:56
16.	10-06-15	0664010109063 "Int.Pd:12-2014 to 31-05-2015"			31.00	846.88	14-06-15 13:56
17.	15-06-15	BY DBTL SUBSIDY			326.27	520.61	14-06-15 13:56
18.	15-06-15	NEFT from BULK NEFT REMITTANCE AC			165.00	685.61	14-06-15 13:56
19.	07-07-15	YEARLY DEBIT CARD CHG. WITH TAX		114.00		571.61	14-06-15 13:56
20.	18-08-15	OC Ref No 3000019208517085056			289.02	282.59	14-06-15 13:56
Balance Carried Forward to Next Page							
Total-Free Helpline : 1800 345 0345						Notlisting for Lost Debit / ATM Card : 1800 163 3470	

PMJDY account passbook statement showing amount of premium paid as Rs.330 towards Pradhan Mantri Jeevan Jyothi Bhima Yojana (PMJJBY) scheme.